Financial assets at fair value
through other
comprehensive income-
equity investments 344,904 - 1,587 215 13,015 ( 16,205) (   176,355) 167,161

Total $ 509,166 ( $   8,004) $   1,587 $   250 $   22,260 ($ 19,509) ($   180,068) $   325,682

On January 1, 2018, the unlisted stocks held by the Bank amounted to $5,534,056 thousand, the most recent year’s market transaction
prices were used as the fair values, thus the stocks were transferred from Level 3 to Level 2.
For the year ended December 31, 2017: No relevant balance.

(B) Movements of financial liabilities classified into Level 3 of fair value are as follows:
For the year ended December 31, 2018: No relevant balance.
For the year ended December 31, 2017: No relevant balance.

E. Fair value measurement to Level 3, and the sensitivity analysis of the substitutable appropriate assumption made on fair value.
The Bank and subsidiaries’ fair value measurement of financial instruments was reasonable, if valued using different model or parameters,
it would obtain different results. For Level 3, if the parameters of valuation varied up or down by 10%, the effect on profit or loss would
be shown as follows:

(In NT Thousand Dollars)

December 31, 2018
Changes in the fair value recognized in

the current profit or loss
Changes in the fair value recognized in the

comprehensive income or loss
Favorable changes Unfavorable changes Favorable changes Unfavorable changes

Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss
Investment in stock $   487,182 ($   487,182) $   - $   -

Financial assets at fair value through other
comprehensive income
Investment in stock - - 513,735 (   513,735)

(In US Thousand Dollars)

December 31, 2018
Changes in the fair value recognized in

the current profit or loss
Changes in the fair value recognized in the

comprehensive income or loss
Favorable changes Unfavorable changes Favorable changes Unfavorable changes

Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss
Investment in stock $   15,852 ($   15,852) $   - $   -

Financial assets at fair value through other
comprehensive income
Investment in stock - - 16,716 (   16,716)

For the year ended December 31, 2017: No relevant balance.
The favorable changes and unfavorable changes meant the fluctuation of fair value, and the fair value was calculated by the unobservable
parameters in different levels, if the fair value of financial instrument was affected by one of the above parameters, the favorable changes
and unfavorable changes would not consider the correlation and variability in the table.

F. Quantitative information of fair value measurement of significant unobservable inputs (level 3)
Fair value of the Bank and subsidiaries belongs to level 3 because of equity investments-unlisted stocks.

[…]

Financial assets at fair value
through other
comprehensive income-
equity investments 344,904 - 1,587 215 13,015 ( 16,205) (   176,355) 167,161

Total $ 509,166 ( $   8,004) $   1,587 $   250 $   22,260 ($ 19,509) ($   180,068) $   325,682

On January 1, 2018, the unlisted stocks held by the Bank amounted to $5,534,056 thousand, the most recent year’s market transaction
prices were used as the fair values, thus the stocks were transferred from Level 3 to Level 2.
For the year ended December 31, 2017: No relevant balance.

(B) Movements of financial liabilities classified into Level 3 of fair value are as follows:
For the year ended December 31, 2018: No relevant balance.
For the year ended December 31, 2017: No relevant balance.

E. Fair value measurement to Level 3, and the sensitivity analysis of the substitutable appropriate assumption made on fair value.
The Bank and subsidiaries’ fair value measurement of financial instruments was reasonable, if valued using different model or parameters,
it would obtain different results. For Level 3, if the parameters of valuation varied up or down by 10%, the effect on profit or loss would
be shown as follows:

(In NT Thousand Dollars)

December 31, 2018
Changes in the fair value recognized in

the current profit or loss
Changes in the fair value recognized in the

comprehensive income or loss
Favorable changes Unfavorable changes Favorable changes Unfavorable changes

Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss
Investment in stock $   487,182 ($   487,182) $   - $   -

Financial assets at fair value through other
comprehensive income
Investment in stock - - 513,735 (   513,735)

(In US Thousand Dollars)

December 31, 2018
Changes in the fair value recognized in

the current profit or loss
Changes in the fair value recognized in the

comprehensive income or loss
Favorable changes Unfavorable changes Favorable changes Unfavorable changes

Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss
Investment in stock $   15,852 ($   15,852) $   - $   -

Financial assets at fair value through other
comprehensive income
Investment in stock - - 16,716 (   16,716)

For the year ended December 31, 2017: No relevant balance.
The favorable changes and unfavorable changes meant the fluctuation of fair value, and the fair value was calculated by the unobservable
parameters in different levels, if the fair value of financial instrument was affected by one of the above parameters, the favorable changes
and unfavorable changes would not consider the correlation and variability in the table.

F. Quantitative information of fair value measurement of significant unobservable inputs (level 3)
Fair value of the Bank and subsidiaries belongs to level 3 because of equity investments-unlisted stocks.